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Reducing Tension along Line of Control
Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed a new format of Director General of Military Operations (DGMO) level talks with Pakistan to ease tensions along the Line of Control; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): Prime Minister of India met the Prime Minister of Pakistan on 10th July, 2015 on the sidelines of the SCO Summit in Ufa (Russia). During the meeting, early meetings of Director General, BSF and Director General Pakistan Rangers followed by that of DGsMO was agreed to by the two sides.
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